

Misc DJ 1326/23
VIKAS Vs. SANJAY SHARMA

17.01.2025

Present : Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Claimant with his mother Ms. Kusum.
Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-1 to R-4.
Sh. Ramesh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for R-5/Insurance Company.

Heard. Record perused.

Legal offer filed by Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company
along with V/N. Copy supplied.

No reply has been filed on behalf of R-1 to R-4. **Right of R-1
to R-4 to file reply stands closed.**

**Issue notice to the Medical Superintendent concerned for the
NDOH with a direction to file the Disability Assessment Report of the
claimant at the earliest.**

It is jointly submitted that there are chances of amicable
settlement between the parties.

Let the matter be fixed for Pre Lok Adalat sitting on
28.02.2025.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/17.01.2025(R)