

Misc DJ No.1326/23
Vikas Vs. Sanjay Sharma

24.04.2026

Present : Mr. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
None for respondents no. 1 to 4.
Mr. Ramesh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
5/Insurance Company.

It is jointly submitted that entire evidence has been recorded.

Issue notice to the Ld. Local Commissioner for filing of his report.

To come up on 05.06.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 24.04.2026